

Rohit Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 945 OF 2026

Chetan Sanjay Mahajan
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, senior Advocate i/b Mr. Akshay Bankapur, Advocate
for Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned senior counsel for Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. Learned senior counsel for the Applicant submit that, a copy of the application was served today morning hence, requested for an adjournment.
3. At his request, stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)